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WE WISH YOU A MERRY CHRISTMAS AND A HAPPY NEW YEAR 

Braybank Christmas Carols  

At 6.30 pm next Tuesday 18thDecember, we will be meeting in front of the Christmas 

Tree for Carol singing and to enjoy a glass of mulled wine and a mince pie. There will be 

brass accompanment again this year. Gazebos will be in place in the event of inclement 

weather.  All residents are invited, together with your family and friends.  

Do come along and enjoy the opportunity to herald the Festive Season  

Entrance Drive Resurfacing 

Thank you everyone for cooperating last Friday during much needed resurfacing of the 

entrance driveway. The contractors did an excellent job, completing the work in record 

time. The road was re-opened by 2.00 pm. We hope you were not unduly inconvenienced 

during the closure. 

Thames Valley Crime Alerts 

Your Neighbourhood Watch representative, Richard Severn receives regular Crime Alerts 

and Reports relating to the Bray area from Thames Valley Police.   

Richard will be pleased to forward these reports to any Braybankresident who would like to 

receive them. To register your interest, please email Neighbourhood@braybank.info 

Porter’s Annual Leave 

Our Porter, Michael Flanders will be taking annual leave from Thurs 27 December 2018. He 

will return to work on Monday 21st January 2019. 

While Michael is away, any matters requiring urgent attention should be referred to the 

Managing Agents, Cleaver Property Management 

Office hours:   0844 499 3411 

Out of hours emergency:  0115 896 5158             Email:cleaverproperty.co.uk 

It will be appreciated if residents could assist the management in placing the Refuse Bins in 

front of the Bin Stores on the evening before collection day. A list of revised collection dates 

over Christmas and the New Year is printed on the reverse side of this newsletter 

 



Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead 

Holiday Refuse Collection Dates 

Christmas 2018 and New Year 2019 

Normal collection day Revised collection day 

Tuesday 25 December Thursday 27 December 

Wednesday 26 December Friday 28 December 

Thursday 27 December Saturday 29 December 

Friday 28 December Monday 31 December 

    

Monday 31 December Wednesday 2 January 

Tuesday 1 January Thursday 3 January 

Wednesday 2 January Friday 4 January 

Thursday 3 January Saturday 5 January 

Friday 4 January Monday 7 January 

    

Monday 7 January Tuesday 8 January 

Tuesday 8 January Wednesday 9 January 

Wednesday 9 January Thursday 10 January 

Thursday 10 January Friday 11 January 

Friday 11 January Saturday 12 January 

    

Collections are subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances such as 

inclement weather and major events.Normal collection days resume from Monday 

14 January 

Please remember to put your recycling and general rubbish out the night before the 

collection day. 

 


